The return of chlorination to the water system and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey show that the water is safe to drink.

The precautionary boil water notice issued by Holley Navarre Water System (HNWS) on March 16 has been rescinded. The announcement was made in a press release from the Florida Department of Health Santa Rosa County.

The notice was for residents and businesses in the area south of Highway 98 between Sound Hammock and Sound Retreat, north of Highway 98 between Serosa Estates and Edgewood Drive, and north of Highway 98 to Flintwood Drive.

The return of chlorination to the water system and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey show that the water is safe to drink.

For questions, contact the Holley Navarre Water System at 850-939-2427.